
                                                 Salado Eagles Baseball
                                                             2025 Varsity Schedule 

Scrimmages
Date Day Opponent Varsity

February 1 Saturday Harker Heights A-11:00 AM
February 4 Tuesday Leander A-5:00 PM
February 7 Friday Bastrop A-6:00 PM
February 8 Saturday Alumni Game H-1:00 PM

February 11 Tuesday Georgetown Eastview H-6:00 PM
February 14 Friday Pflugerville H-6:00 PM

Pre-District Schedule

Date Day Opponent Varsity
February 17 Monday Thrall A-2:30 PM
February 20 Thursday RR JV @ Salado Tournament H-9:00 AM
February 20 Thursday Wimberley @ Salado Tournament H-11:00 AM
February 21 Friday SA Davenport @ Salado Tournament H-1:00 PM
February 22 Saturday St. Michael's @ Salado Tournament H-4:00 PM
February 27 Thursday Cibolo Steele @ Comal Classic A-11:00 AM
February 27 Thursday SA Brandeis @ Comal Classic A- 1:30 PM
February 28 Friday Central Catholic @ Comal Classic A- 10:00 AM
February 28 Friday Baytown Sterling @ Comal Classic A- 5:00 PM

March 1 Saturday TBA @ Comal Classic TBA
March 7 Friday Porter @Huntsville Tournament A-1:30 PM
March 7 Friday RR Westwood @Huntsville Tournament A-3:45 PM
March 8 Saturday Tuloso-Midway @Huntsville Tournament A-11:15 AM
March 8 Saturday Bryan @Huntsville Tournament A-3:45 PM
April 5 Saturday Harker Heights   A-1:00 PM
April 8 Tuesday San Marcos A-6:30 PM
April 11 Friday Georgetown Eastview H-6:00 PM
April 26 Saturday Maypearl (Playoff Warmup) TBA

                                                                                  District 24-4A Schedule

Date Day Opponent Varsity
March 11 Tuesday Jarrell H-7:00 PM
March 14 Friday Jarrell A-7:00 PM
March 18 Tuesday Burnet  (Spring Break) A-3:00 PM
March 20 Thursday Burnet  (Spring Break) H-3:00 PM
March 25 Tuesday Gateway H-7:00 PM
March 28 Friday Gateway A-7:00 PM

April 1 Tuesday Marble Falls A-7:00 PM
April 4 Friday Marble Falls ^^ H-7:00 PM

April 15 Tuesday Lampasas H-7:00 PM
April 17 Thursday Lampasas A-7:00 PM
April 22 Tuesday Taylor A-7:00 PM
April 25 Friday Taylor** H-7:00 PM

Head Coach: Augie Ramirez **Senior Night                                                  Principal: Brandon Boyd
Varsity Assistant: Harrison Sims    ^^ Youth Night                                          Athletic Director: Paul Baird
Assitants Coaches: Dusty Youngblood, David Brewer, Reid Ramirez Superintendent: Michael Novotny

Athletic Trainer: Marcy Fleming


